



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Science and Technology

### PHILIPPINE SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL MIMAROPA REGION CAMPUS BIDS AND AWARD COMMITTEE (BAC)

Rizal, Odiongan, Romblon Mobile No. 09278866315 / 09398172212



Certificate No. AJA18-0208

#### Supplemental/Bid Bulletin

### **AMENDMENT NO.2**

This Amendment No. 2 is issued to modify/amend items in the Bidding Documents. This shall form an integral part of the Bidding Documents, to wit:

Particulars	Reference	<u>Amendment</u> /Addendum
1. Additional Content in TOR and correction in PBD's content	<ul> <li>Terms of         Reference (TOR)</li> <li>a.1 Detailed         Scope of Work:         Structured Cabling</li> </ul>	<ol> <li>Design of Structured Cabling and Fiber Optic 24-core Multi-mode Backbone Cabling. The Cabling System must be end- to-end solution and must satisfy or exceed the fiber cabling requirements for backbone of data and voice communication.</li> </ol>
	<ul> <li>Technical         Specification; Lot 2:         ICT EQUIPMENT         (Supply and         Delivery with         Installation); Active         Components     </li> </ul>	From GIGABIT ETHERNET SX MINI-GBIC SFP TRANSCEIVER to GIGABIT ETHERNET SX MINI-GBIC SFP+ TRANSCEIVER  • From Supports 1,000 Mbps connectivity to Supports 10 Gbps connectivity
	<ul><li>Philippine Bidding Documents (PBD);</li><li>Page 66</li></ul>	From GIGABIT ETHERNET SX MINI-GBIC SFP TRANSCEIVER to GIGABIT ETHERNET SX MINI-GBIC SFP+ TRANSCEIVER

The said amendment is posted and available for download at our Website (<a href="http://mrc.pshs.edu.ph/">http://mrc.pshs.edu.ph/</a>) and in the PhilGEPs Website posting under bid supplement.

For guidance and information of all concerned.

Very truly yours,

MEKIAM F. PALLAR PSHS-MRC

BAC Chairperson
Postal Address: Barangay Rizal, Odiongan, Romblon 5505

Website : www.mrc.pshs.edu.ph

Tel. Nos.: +63 927 886 6315 +63 939 817 2212

## $PROCUREMENT\ AND\ IMPLEMENTATION\ OF\ THE\ PROJECT\ (LOT\ 1):\ IMPLEMENTATION\ OF\ THE\ K-12\ PROGRAM\ (MITHI-ICT\ INFRASTRUCTURE)\ (Supply\ \&\ Delivery\ with\ Installation)\ and$

PROCUREMENT OF (LOT 2): ICT EQUIPMENT (Supply & Delivery with Installation)



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Science and Technology

# PHILIPPINE SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL MIMAROPA REGION CAMPUS BIDS AND AWARD COMMITTEE (BAC)

Rizal, Odiongan, Romblon Mobile No. 09278866315 / 09398172212



Certificate No. AJA18-0208

Received by the bidder:	
Date:	

Postal Address: Barangay Rizal, Odiongan, Romblon 5505

Website : www.mrc.pshs.edu.ph